

Gandaki Rural Municipality

Office of Rural Municipal Executive Bhulmichok, Gorkha Gandaki Province, Nepal

Invitation for E-Bids

Date of publication: 2023-10-01(2080-06-14)

- 1. Gandaki Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of **Civil works** and intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract and is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
- 2. Gandaki Rural Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive Invites Electronic Bids from eligible bidders for the following projects under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

Identificatio n No.	Description of work	Procureme nt Type	Cost of Bidding Document	Bid securi Amount	y Validity for bid documents /bid security	Last Date and Time of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Date and Time
GRM/WORK S/NCB/02/208 0/81	Upgrading Of Phisling - Bhairabi Sadak	NCB- WORKS	5,000/-	650000/-	90 days /120 days after bid opening	2023-10-31 (2080-07-14) 12.00	2023-10-31 (2080-07-14) 14.00
Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature : NRs. 1,10,00,000.00							

Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years: NRs. 2,60,00,000.00/-

- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Gandaki Rural Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Bhumlichok Gorkha, Gandaki Province, Nepal 98560-03367 or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or www.gandakimun.gov.np.
- 4. Bidder shall download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost mentioned above as a non-refundable fee of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposited voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Krishi Bikash Bank, Gandaki Branch, Gorkha

Name of Office: Gandaki Rural Municipality.

Office Account no.: 0325801491835140 (for purchase of Bid document)

Office Account no.: 0325801491835043 (for Bid security deposit)

- 5. The bid security may either be in the form of a bid security issued by authorized Commercial Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank Guarantee as per prevailing Law or deposited in above mentioned office bank account.
- 6. The bidders are informed to attach supporting documents to verify the Qualification Criteria.
- 7. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at Specified date and time mentioned above at the office of **Gandaki Rural Municipality**, Bhumlichok, Gorkha.
- 8. The bidders are advised to visit the site & assess the actual site condition before submission of bid document.
- 9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 10. All other terms & conditions will be as per prevailing procurement act & regulations of government of Nepal & local body financial administrative regulation.

Chief Administrative Officer